period ended 30 September 2017.

(3) Losses on sales of tangible assets amounting to TRY (9.988) thousand and losses on disposal of

tangible assets amounting to TRY (66) thousand reported as “Other Operating Expenses (-)” before,

was reclassified to “Expenses from Investing Activities (-)” on the profit and loss statement for the nine

months period ended 30 September 2017.

(4) Foreign exchange gains from trade receivables and payables (net) amounting to TRY 36.421 thousand

reported as “Finance Expenses (-)” before, was reclassified to “Other Operating Income” on the profit

and loss statement for the nine months period ended 30 September 2017.

2.3 Adoption of New and Revised Financial Reporting Standards

The accounting policies adopted in preparation of the interim condensed consolidated financial statements

as at 30 September 2018 are consistent with those of the previous financial year, except for the adoption of

new and amended TFRS and TFRIC interpretations effective as of 1 January 2018 summarized below.

(Previously

Reported) (Restated) (Difference)

1 January - 1 January - 1 January -

Account 30 September 2017 30 September 2017 30 September 2017

Revenue
(1)

13.238.416   13.304.650   66.234

Other Operating Income
(1) (2) (4)

205.416   169.509   (35.907)

Other Operating Expenses (-) (3) (88.942)   (78.888)   10.054

Income from Investing Activities
(2)

-   6.094   6.094

Expenses from Investing Activities (-)
(3)

-   (10.054)   (10.054)

Finance Expenses (-)
(4) (143.827)   (180.248)   (36.421)

-

(Convenience Translation into English of Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements Originally Issued in

Turkish – See Note 18)

EREĞLİ DEMİR VE ÇELİK FABRİKALARI T.A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

(Amounts are expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY Thousand”) unless otherwise indicated.)

12

NOTE 2 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(cont’d)

2.3 Adoption of New and Revised Financial Reporting (cont’d)